
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 23-01-2024 12:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 23-01-2024 12:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 90 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Pmo

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Department Of Atomic Energy

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Irel (india) Limited

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Ho

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 7

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� Desktop Computers (Q2)

Minimum Average Annual Turnover of the
bidder (For 3 Years)/�बडर�बडर  काका  'यूनतम'यूनतम  औसतऔसत
वा�ष%कवा�ष%क  टन%ओवरटन%ओवर (3  (3 वष-वष-  काका))

2 Lakh (s)

Years of Past Experience Required for
same/similar service/उ'ह�ंउ'ह�ं//समानसमान  सेवाओंसेवाओं  केके  िलएिलए
अपे23तअपे23त  �वगत�वगत  अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष%वष%

3 Year (s)

MSE Exemption for Turnover/टन%ओवरटन%ओवर  केके  िलएिलए
एमएसईएमएसई  कोको  छूटछूट  6ा76ा7  हैहै Yes

Startup Exemption for Turnover/ टन%ओवरटन%ओवर  केके
िलएिलए  8टाट%अप8टाट%अप  कोको  छूटछूट  6ा76ा7  हैहै Yes

Document required from seller/�व9ेता�व9ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द8तावेज़द8तावेज़

Experience Criteria,Past Performance,Bidder
Turnover,Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM Authorization
Certificate
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Past Performance/�वगत�वगत  6दश%न6दश%न 40 %

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  ;रवस%;रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स=9यस=9य  =कया=कया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  6कार6कार Two Packet Bid

 

Bid Number/बोली 9मांक (�बड सं>या):
GEM/2024/B/4422273

Dated/=दनांक : 09-01-2024

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द8तावेज़द8तावेज़

1 / 13



Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मूFयांकनमूFयांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  8पHीकरण8पHीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

2 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Evaluation Method/मूFयांकनमूFयांकन  पIितपIित Total value wise evaluation

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाईजर� बKक State Bank of India

EMD Amount/ईएमड� रािश 20000

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाइजर� बKक State Bank of India

ePBG Percentage(%)/ईपीबीजी 6ितशत (%) 5.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months)/ईपीबीजी क�
अपे23त अविध (मह�ने). 14

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the
relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service
Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this
Policy./जेम क� शत- के अनुसार ईएमड� छूट के इNछुक �बडर को संबंिधत केटेगर� के िलए �बड के साथ वैध समिथ%त द8तावेज़ 68तुत करने है।
एमएसई केटेगर� के अतंग%त केवल व8तुओं के िलए �विनमा%ता तथा सेवाओं के िलए सेवा 6दाता ईएमड� से छूट के पा  हK। Qयापा;रयR को इस नीित के
दायरे से बाहर रखा गया है।

(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./ईएमड� और संपादन
जमानत रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथS के प3 मT होनी चा=हए। 

Beneficiary/लाभाथSलाभाथS  : 
DGM (F & A)
IREL (India) Limited, OSCOM Bank Details: GST Number: 21AAACI2799F1ZQ Account Name : IREL(India)Limited
Name of the Bank: State Bank of India Branch : Matikhalo Branch, IRE Ltd Campus Account No. : A/C No -
10546942016 IFSC : SBIN0006086 MICR Code: 761002521
(Irel India Limited, Oscom)

Splitting/�वभाजन�वभाजन

Bid splitting not applied./बोली �वभाजन लागू नह�ं =कया गया

1. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest definitions under MSME rules, the bidder shall be
exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and "Experience Criteria" subject to meeting of

2 / 13



quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the offered products, it would be exempted from the
"OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of quality and technical specifications. In case any
bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his eligibility
for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer.
2. If the bidder is a Startup, the bidder shall be exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and
"Experience Criteria" subject to their meeting of quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the
offered products, it would be exempted from the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria,
the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer. 
3. The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st
March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated above in the bid document. Documentary evidence in
the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant /
Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the
date of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3-year-old, the average turnover in respect of the
completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. 
4. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM {themselves or
through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company for number of Financial years as indicated above
in the bid document before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid in
support of having supplied some quantity during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of
primary product having highest value should meet this criterion. 
5. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 
6. Past Performance: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through re-seller(s)} should have supplied same or
similar Category Products for 40% of bid quantity, in at least one of the last three Financial years before the bid
opening date to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company. Copies of relevant
contracts (proving supply of cumulative order quantity in any one financial year) to be submitted along with bid
in support of quantity supplied in the relevant Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category related to
primary product having highest bid value should meet this criterion. 

Desktop Computers ( 7 pieces )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Hयाँ�विश�Hयाँ  

* As per GeM Category Specification/जेम केटेगर� �विश�H के अनुसार

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�H�विश�H  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवXयकआवXयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मूFयमूFय

Processor Processor Make Intel

Processor Generation 12.0 Or higher

Number of Cores per
Processor

2, 4, 6, 8, 10, 12, 16, 14, 24, 22 Or higher

Processor Description Intel Core i5, Intel Core i7, Intel Core i9 Or higher

Processor Number Intel Core i5 12400T, Intel Core i5 12500T, Intel Core
i7 12700T, Intel Core i5 12600T, Intel Core i5 12400,
Intel Core i5 12400F, Intel Core i9 12900T, Intel Core
i5 12500, Intel Core i5 12600K, Intel Core i5 12600KF,
Intel Core i5 12600, Intel Core i7 12700, Intel Core i7
12700F, Intel Core i7 12700KF, Intel Core i7 12700K,
Intel Core i9 12900F, Intel Core i9 12900, Intel Core i9
12900KF, Intel Core i9 12900K Or higher

3 / 13

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/74ajj3AKNZuDLrnTrAoYBZW86OT-LyV6kYGgtn7XP7A


Motherboard Chipset Series Intel H Series, Intel B Series, Intel Q Series, Intel Z
Series Or higher

Chipset Number Intel H110, Intel H270, Intel H310, Intel H370, Intel
B250, Intel B360, Intel Q 250, Intel Q 270, Intel Q 370,
Intel B 365, Intel H 470, Intel B 460, Intel H 410, Intel
Z 490, Intel Q 470, Intel Q570, Intel B560, Intel H510,
Intel H570, Intel H610, Intel H670, Intel Q670, Intel
H660, Intel B660 Or higher

Operating System Operating System (Factory
Pre-Loaded)

Windows 10 Professional

Memory RAM Size (GB) 8, 16, 32, 64, 128 Or higher

RAM Expandability up to(
using spare DIMM Slots in
GB)

64, 128 Or higher

Storage Type of Drives used to
populate the Internal Bays

HDD, SSD

Total HDD Capacity (GB) 1000, 1500, 2000, 2500, 3000, 4000 Or higher

Total SSD Capacity (GB) 256, 384, 512, 768, 1024, 2048, 4096 Or higher

Total SSHD Capacity in
addition to 8 GB Flash (GB)

500, 1000, 2000, 0 Or higher

Cabinet Cabinet Form Factor SFF ( 7 to 13 Litres), Tower (13.1 to 26 Litres)

Monitor Monitor Technology IPS Or higher

LED Backlit Monitor Size
(INCHES)

27, 32 Or higher

Monitor Resolution (PIXELS) 1920x1080, 1920 x 1200, 3200x1800, 3840 x 2160,
2560 x 1440 Or higher

Warranty On Site OEM Warranty
(Year)

3, 5, 4 Or higher

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�H�विश�H  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवXयकआवXयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मूFयमूFय

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//;रपो=टYग;रपो=टYग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./9.9.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//;रपो=टYग;रपो=टYग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/=डलीवर�=डलीवर� केके
=दन=दन

4 / 13



1 G K Chandra Guptan
761045,IREL(India) Limited PO
MATIKHALO,CHATRAPUR
Ganjam District.

7 45

S.No./9.9.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//;रपो=टYग;रपो=टYग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/=डलीवर�=डलीवर� केके
=दन=दन

Buyback Detail

Item Name HP / Lenovo

Item Description Three HP Desktop / one Lenovo Desktop

Serial No. VS80171727 / 4CS2280C76 / INA406S6HC / 8CC81007X1

Model Lenovo / HP

Brand Lenovo / HP

Year of Manufacturing 2013

Purchase On 2014-03-05

Age

Size 5

Rating

Quantity 4

Unit Numbers

Remark Two HP Desktop / HP one all in one / one Lenovo Desktop

Uploaded Image View Uploaded Image

Special terms and conditions-Version:3 effective from 28-10-2023 for
category Desktop Computers

1. ‘Local content means the amount of value added in India which shall, unless otherwise Prescribed by the
Nodal Ministry, be the total value of the item procured (excluding net domestic indirect taxes) minus the
value of imported content in the item (including all customs duties) as a proportion of the total value and
percent.

‘Class-I local supplier’ means a supplier or service provider, whose goods, services or works offered for
procurement, has local content equal to or more than 50% as defined under this Order

‘Class-lI local supplier’ means a supplier or service provider, whose goods, services or works offered for
procurement, has local content more than 20% but less than 50%, as defined under this Order.

Sl.No.
SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR DESKTOP COMPUTERS

 

5 / 13

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadBuybackDoc/5829187/1704174999.jpg


1 OPERATING SYSTEM

(i) There is no requirement that the OEM of the Desktop computer systems should be a
device partner of Microsoft and hold a Microsoft Authorization form

(ii)

Microsoft OS may be sourced directly from Microsoft by the OEMs holding device partner
status and those not holding device partner status may source from authorized
distributors i.e., M/s. Ingram or M/s. Redington and their authorized channel partners.

 

(iii)
Buyers may ensure that MAF shall not be made a mandatory requirement in
bids.                                                                           

 

(iv)

If the supplies are made as per brands of OEMs who are global device partners, then the
serial no of the machine supplied can be used to check the details of the product from the
website of the OEM.

 

(v)
In the case of local device partners of Microsoft OS details such as digital key no., should
be produced with supplies and the buyer may verify from Microsoft.   

 

(vi)
In case of other OEMs who are sourcing from authorized National distributors of Microsoft
Reddington or Ingram copy of the Invoice which contains the relevant serial no of
Windows OS shall be submitted along with supplies and the buyer/consignee can verify
the same from the OS server website or by telephone, or both

(vii) In case the product offered is with DOS or Linux Operating system such verification of OS
shall not be applicable

6 / 13



2 REQUIREMENT OF OEM LOGO

(i) Buyers are advised to note that the incorporation of the condition stipulating the OEM
logo on the motherboard is restrictive and may not be incorporated in the bids

3 CHANGING OR ALTERING THE CONFIGURATION

(i)

The seller must refrain from changing or altering the configuration of the factory pre-
loaded machine. The machine should be delivered to the purchaser in its original, factory-
approved configuration.

 

4 WARRANTY

(i) The seller shall furnish a valid warranty Certificate/Tag from the OEM to the purchaser,
guaranteeing the product's coverage under the specified warranty terms

(ii)

The warranty certificate should be verifiable through the OEM website/Customer care
center. Buyer/consignee may ensure that as soon as supplies are received, they log to the
OEM website/call center and verify the warranty certificate.

 

 

 

5 CHECKPOINTS DURING ACCEPTANCE OF SUPPLIES

7 / 13



(i)

Before generating the Consignee Receipt and Acceptance Certificate (CRAC), the
consignee may inspect the system condition and verify that it complies with the agreed
specifications and configurations and to ensure that there is no scope for the supply of
refurbished products.

 

(ii)

In the case of a large number of units procured or complex installations buyer may opt for
bidding and accordingly stipulate conditions regarding installation, inspection by
consignees/inspection agency specifying verification of configuration, warranty
applicability, checking for refurbished /altered configurations, and checking other
relevant details through OEMs website.

(iv)

At the time of receiving supplies, the consignee may ensure the following to ensure that
any discrepancies are there in supplies can be flagged and reflected and taken into
account while generating CRAC. (i) Packing should be checked properly

(ii) Warranty certificate from OEM should be insisted and checked.

(iii) Instruction manuals, and OS installed should be checked

(iv) The machine serial no should also be checked.    

(v)
The above points are for guidance and the buyer/consignee may take steps considered
suitable by them for checking   at the consignee end before acceptance of the
systems        

6 COMPLIANCE OF EXTENDED PRODUCER’S RESPONSIBILITY

(i) With effect from 01.04.23 as per E-waste rules 2022 EPR registration is mandatory for
manufacturing entities shall ensure compliance. 

7 MANDATORY / STATUTORY REQUIREMENTS AS APPLICABLE

8 / 13



(ii)
OEMs shall have to ensure the mandatory/statutory requirements such as BIS-CRS, ISI
Mark, Eco Mark, etc., as per the Government of India Notification issued from time to time
for hardware components including monitor, keyboard, mouse, etc., as applicable.

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/9ेता9ेता  [ारा[ारा

जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शत]शत]

1. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods

2. Generic

Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any
responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates (whichever
is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

3. Generic

Bidder shall submit the following documents along with their bid for Vendor Code Creation:

 a. Copy of PAN Card.

 b. Copy of GSTIN.

 c. Copy of Cancelled Cheque.

 d. Copy of EFT Mandate duly certified by Bank.

4. Generic

Data Sheet of the product(s) offered in the bid, are to be uploaded along with the bid documents. Buyers can
match and verify the Data Sheet with the product specifications offered. In case of any unexplained
mismatch of technical parameters, the bid is liable for rejection.

5. Generic

Manufacturer Authorization:Wherever Authorised Distributors/service providers are submitting the bid,
Authorisation Form /Certificate with OEM/Original Service Provider details such as name, designation,
address, e-mail Id and Phone No. required to be furnished along with the bid

6. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

NB: For MSE Bidders Past experience is relaxed. However, bidders have to establish their technical competen
cy by submitting supporting documents towards successful execution of similar work for any value, failure t
o which the offer will not considered for evaluation.

1) Note:  As per para 7.3.5 on (Clarification of Bids/Shortfall Documents) of the Manual for Procurement of 
Goods 2017, issued by Ministry of Finance, Department of Expenditure, During evaluation and comparison of 
bids, the purchaser may, at his discretion, ask the bidder for clarifications on the bid. The request for clarifica

9 / 13



tion shall be given asking the tenderer to respond by a specified date. If the tenderer does not comply or res
pond by the date, his tender will be liable to be rejected. Depending on the outcome, such tenders are to be i
gnored or considered further. No change in prices or substance of the bid shall be sought, offered or permitte
d. No post bid clarification at the initiative of the bidder shall be entertained. The shortfall information / d
ocuments should be sought only in case of historical documents which pre-existed at the time of
the tender opening and which have not undergone change since then. So far as the submission of do
cuments is concerned with regard to qualification criteria, after submission of the tender, only related shortfal
l documents should be asked for and considered. For example, if the bidder has submitted a supply or
der without its completion / performance certificate, the certificate can be asked for and conside
red. However, no new supply order should be asked for so as to qualify the bidder.

2)   As per section 7.3.1 of Manuals for procurement of Goods, the offer shall be declared as unr
esponsive and be ignored during the initial scrutiny if:

i)    The offer is not in the prescribed format or is unsigned or not signed as per the stipulations in the bid do
cument.

ii)   The required EMD has not been provided or exemption from EMD is claimed without acceptable proof of 
exemption;

iii)   The bidder is not eligible to participate in the bid as per laid down eligibility criteria(example: the tender
enquiry condition says that the bidder has to be a registered MSE unit but the tenderer is a, say, a large 
scale unit);

iv)  The tenderer has quoted for goods manufactured by a different firm without the required authority lette
r from the proposed manufacturer.

v)   The bid departs from the essential requirements specified in the bidding document (for example, the ten
derer has not agreed to give the required performance security); or

vi)   Against a schedule in the list of requirements in the tender enquiry, the tenderer has not quoted for the
entire requirement as specified in that schedule (example: in a schedule, it has been stipulated that the 
tenderer will supply the equipment, install and commission it and also train the purchaser's operators for
operating the equipment. The tenderer has, however, quoted only for supply of the equipment).

 3) SD / EPBG: Please furnish Security Deposit (SD) @ 5% of the total order value (Excluding GST) withi
n 14 days of receipt of this order in the form of demand draft / RTGS. Alternatively, you may furnish an ir
revocable Bank Guarantee for the said amount. The BG should be issued by SBI including its subsidiaries
or Nationalized Bank or any schedule ‘A’ Commercial Bank approved by RBI. BG given by Co-Operative b
anks will not be accepted. BG shall not bear any interest and is liable to be forfeited for unsatisfactory co
mpletion or an abandonment of the supply. The same shall be refunded to you after successful completi
on of warranty period and after due clearance by user department.

4) Payment Terms (As per GEM GTC) i.e. 100% payment will be released within ten (10) days of issue 
of consignee receipt-cum-acceptance certificate (CRAC) and on-line submission of bills.

5) EMD(Earnest Money Deposit) & PBG(Performance Bank Guarantee): Party should submit EMD a
nd PBG as per the GEM bid condition.

6) i) Pre-Qualification Criteria can be relaxed as per prevailing norms for MSEs, MII and Startup companies 
subject to meeting quality and technical specification.

ii) For MSE bidders and start-ups as recognised by DPIIT (Department for Promotion of Industry and Intern
al Trade)
a) EMD is exempted as per EMD exemption clause available in GEM bid and GEM General T&C.
b) Turnover is exempted as specified in the bid.
c) Purchase Preference is given as specified in bid.

7) Offers from vendors defaulted to IREL (India) Limited, OSCOM during last one year will not be considere
d.

8) Bidder should upload their bank details along with offer for Payment and EMD/SD refund purpose

9) Other terms & condition and contact details are attached in buyer uploaded ATC doc.

10) Engineer-In-Charge: Shri C B Sindh, Manager(Instru.)

10 / 13



Sl.
No.

Specification Param
eter Requirement

1 Computer Type DESKTOP

2 CPU Intel Core i5/i7 processor- 12th Generation
, 3.2 GHz, 8 MB cache or higher

3 Motherboard OEM mother board
4 Slots Standard
5 Graphics Integrated
6 Memory 8/16 GB DDR4-3200 MHz RAM
7 Hard Disk 1 TB HDD + 256 GB SSD
8 Monitor 27’’ LED
9 Monitor Resolution Full HD (1920 X 1080)

10 Webcam
Wide Vision 1080p FHD IR privacy camera
with integrated dual array digital microph
ones or equivalent (Optional)

11 Keyboard 104 Keys, USB type (OEM Make)
12 Mouse Optical Mouse USB (OEM Make)

13 Ports
4 Nos. USB ports, microphone/headphone 
combo, RS-232 port, HDMI, VGA, DVI (Opti
onal), Memory Card Reader (Optional)

14 Power Supply 230 V, 50 Hz AC
15 Networking 10/100/1000 Integrated Gigabit Ethernet

16 Operating System Windows 10 Professional/Enterprise (64-Bi
t)

17 OS Certification Windows 10 Enterprise OS Certificate(64-
Bit)

18 MS Office Preloaded Licensed (Latest Version)
19 Warranty 1 Years (On-site)
20 Model Vendor to Specify
21 Make HP / DELL / IBM / LENOVO / ACER

22 Information
Product details and technical specification
of the model should be available to public 
on OEM official website for verification

23 Operation Temperatur
e Ambient

24 Operating Humidity Less than 90% non-Condensing

11) File No: 03-20932

IREL (India) Limited, OSCOM Bank Details:

GST Number: 21AAACI2799F1ZQ
Account Name   : IREL(India)Limited
Name of the Bank: State Bank of India
Branch : Matikhalo Branch, IRE Ltd Campus
Account No.   : A/C No - 10546942016
IFSC : SBIN0006086, MICR Code: 761002521

Contact 
person o
f Tenderi
ng Autho
rity

11 / 13



25 Additional Software Anti-Virus (1 year)- Optional

26 Dimension & Weight Standard

Purpose Name Email id Mobile No.

For Bid/tender related qu
ery

Shri R. S. Sabat. DGM-T
ech. (Purchase)

rssabat@irel.co.in /  purcha
se-os@irel.co.in

+91 943735878
0

Smt.Sweta Sinha, Mana
ger(Purchase)

sksinha@irel.co.in +91 969249574
6

For Consignment/Goods
Transportation related Q
uery

Shri. G.K. Chandragupt
an, CM-Tech. (Stores)

stores-os@irel.co.in,   

gkchandraguptan@irel.co.i
n

+91 900368196
9

For Payment/refund relat
ed Query

Shri. J. Nayak,

DGM (F&A)

jnayak@irel.co.in,

finance-os@irel.co.in
+91 922031051

3

For Technical Specificatio
n/Scope of work related
Query

Shri C B Singh,Manager
(Inst.) cbsingh@irel.co.in +919048860939

IREL(India)Limited, OSCOM Unit

.

7. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

8. Warranty

Warranty period of the supplied products shall be 3 years from the date of final acceptance of goods or after
completion of installation, commissioning & testing of goods (if included in the scope of supply), at
consignee location. OEM Warranty certificates must be submitted by Successful Bidder at the time of
delivery of Goods. The seller should guarantee the rectification of goods in case of any break down during
the guarantee period. Seller should have well established Installation, Commissioning, Training,
Troubleshooting and Maintenance Service group in INDIA for attending the after sales service. Details of
Service Centres near consignee destinations are to be uploaded along with the bid.

Disclaimer/अ8वीकरणअ8वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in the
bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and conditions
governing the bid. Any clause(s) incorporated by the Buyer regarding following shall be treated as null and void
and would not be considered as part of bid:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant
Order / Office Memorandum issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms &
Conditions, in contravention to exemption provided to such sellers under GeM
GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are
available without any Category item bunched with it.

12 / 13

mailto:rssabat@irel.co.in
mailto:purchase-os@irel.co.in
mailto:sksinha@irel.co.in
mailto:stores-os@irel.co.in
mailto:gkchandraguptan@irel.co.in
mailto:jnayak@irel.co.in
mailto:finance-os@irel.co.in
https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2024/Jan/GEM_2024_B_4422273/CLM0010/GCOCSUPPLY_48d2dd54-e30c-4a77-aea01704175513375_buycon2.irel.odisha.docx


4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify

bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process.
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian

Standards without specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or

from foreign / export experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India

Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external

documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids /

Forward Auction, as the case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or
otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they can raise their representation against the
same by using the Representation window provided in the bid details field in Seller
dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is
duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids
if he fails to reply to such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामा'य शत- के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in

accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामा'य शत- के खंड 26 के संदभ% मT भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द पर
6ितबंध के संबंध मT भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मT �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा जब
वह �बड देने वाला स3म 6ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मT भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी गलत
घोषणा =कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तbकाल समा7 करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई का आधार
होगा।

---Thank You/ध'यवादध'यवाद---

13 / 13

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20240109

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	Splitting/विभाजन

	Desktop Computers ( 7 pieces )
	Buyback Detail
	Special terms and conditions-Version:3 effective from 28-10-2023 for category Desktop Computers

	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


